

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Minakhan Sub-division Sundarban Development Board Government of West Bengal P.O.-Haroa, Dist.-North 24 Parganas

r scz.-riaioa, izrsi.-jsorul 24 r arganas

Memo No 384/MSD/NIQ-2&3/20-21

Date 09/10/2020

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

NIQ-02/MSD/NIQ-02/2020-21 & NIQ-03/MSD/NIQ-03/2020-21

(Vide Memo No.: - 372/MSD/NIQ-02/20-21, Dated: - 06.10.2020 & 373/MSD/NIQ-03/20-21, Dated: - 06.10.2020)

The earnest money @ 02(Two) % of quoted rate of the work will be deposited in form of Demand Draft by "L1" quotationer during formal agreement or deed of agreement. All other terms & condition will be remained same. This will be treated as a quotation document and should be enclosed with quotation application.

Enclosed: As Stated

9J.11 2020

Sub Divisional Officer Minakhan sub Division Sundarban Development Board

Memo No 384/MSD/NIQ-2&3/20-21

Copy forwarded for information:-

- The Member Secretary & Project Director, Sundarban Development Board, Department of Sundarban Affairs, along with copy of B.O.Q.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Sundarban Development Board, along with copy of B.O.Q.
- The Superintending Engineer, Sundarban Development Project Circle, along with copy of B.O.Q
- The Executive Engineer, CED I/CED-II/CED-III/CED-IV/SIDD, Sundarban Development Board.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Nazat Sub-Division
- 6. Divisional Account Officer, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
- 7. Divisional Estimator, CED-III, Sundarban Development Board.
- 8. Notice Board
- The Joint Secretary, Sundarban Affairs Department, Mayukh, Gr. Floor, Salt Lake city, Kolkata-700091
- 10. With the request to upload this NIQ in the Department website : www.sundarbanaffairswb.in
- 11. The tender/ Quation guard file.

Adate)

Date 09/10/2020

Sub Divisional Officer Minakhan sub Division Sundarban Development Board

Memo No 384/MSD/NIQ-2&3/20-21

Copy forwarded for information:-

- The District Information & Culture Office, Rishi Bankim Sarani, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, Pin:- 700124
- 2. The SDO, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas, Pin:- 743411

Sub Divisional Officer Minakhan sub Division Sundarban Development Board

Date 09/10/2020